

Newberry County Registration and Election Commission 1872 Wilson Rd. PO Box 147 Newberry, SC 29108 (803) 321-2121 Fax (803) 321-2122



Board Members

Tony White, Chairman Henry B. Summer, Vice-Chairman Martha Waller, Secretary Brenda Fulmer John Glasgow Samuel Price, Jr. Doretha C. Simpson

Interim Director Sheli Madray

July 1, 2024

The Newberry County Registration and Elections Board held a called board meeting Monday, July 1, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. at the election office. Vice-chairman Henry Summer called the meeting to order and John Glasgow opened with prayer.

Commissioners present were Chairman Tony White, Brenda Fulmer, John Glasgow, Sam Price, Doretha Simpson, Henry Summer and Martha Waller.

A quorum was established with all 7 board members present.

Doretha Simpson made the motion to enter into executive session. John Glasgow seconded. The motion was approved. The board then discussed a personnel matter.

Doretha Simpson made the motion to return to open session. Martha Waller seconded. The motion was approved.

Following the executive session discussion, Brenda Fulmer made the motion to offer the job of Director of Newberry County Registration and Elections board to Interim Director Sheli Madray effective July 1, 2024. John Glasglow seconded. The motion was approved with 6 yes votes and 1 no vote.

Interim Director Madray accepted the position and will begin the search for a Deputy Director.

There being no further business, Sam Price made the motion to adjourn. Doretha Simpson seconded. The motion was approved. The meeting adjourned at 1:25 p.m.